505200027 11/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5246796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 046584 Frame 0900. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUAN MARIO MICHAN	02/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAPHNE TECHNOLOGY SA
Street Address:	EPFL INNOVATION PARK
Internal Address:	CHEMIN DE LA RAYE 13
City:	ECUBLENS VD
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15764528

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-854-1400

Email: sabraham@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: MYERS BIGEL, P.A. Address Line 1: PO BOX 37428

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1476-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH ABRAHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Abraham/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=1476-3_Corr_Assignment_15764528#page1.tif source=1476-3_Corr_Assignment_15764528#page2.tif source=1476-3_Corr_Assignment_15764528#page3.tif

PATENT 505200027 REEL: 047609 FRAME: 0868

 $source = 1476 - 3_Corr_Assignment_15764528\#page 4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 047609 FRAME: 0869

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5088175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504844162

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUAN MARIO MICHAN	02/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAPHNE TECHNOLOGY SA
Street Address:	EPFL INNOVATION PARK
Internal Address:	CHEMIN DE LA RAYE 13
City:	ECUBLENS VD
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	CH-1024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15764528

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

919-854-1400

Email:

msweazey@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name:

MYERS BIGEL, P.A.

Address Line 1:

4140 PARKLAKE AVE., SUITE 600

Address Line 4:

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1476-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SWEAZEY
SIGNATURE:	/mls/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=1476-3_Assignment_#page1.tif source=1476-3_Assignment_#page2.tif source=1476-3_Assignment_#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047609 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED KINGDOM PATENT AND PCT PATENT APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 8th day of February 2018

between:

- Juan Mario Michan, acting for himself, currently of Grand Rue 42, 1296 Coppet,
 Switzerland, and formerly of 1 Bentick Terrace, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire,
 United Kingdom CB2 1HQ
 - (hereinafter called "the Assignor"); and
- Daphne Technology SA of Chemin de la Raye 13, EPFL Innovation Park, 1024
 Ecublens VD, Switzerland

(hereinafter called "the Assignee").

WHEREAS

- A. The Assignor has applied to the United Kingdom Intellectual Property Office for a patent under Application Number 1517477.4, filed 2 October 2015 and granted as UK patent number 2537196 (hereinafter called "the UK Patent") on 10 May 2017, and has applied for a Patent Cooperation Treaty application under Application Number PCT/GB2016/053075 (hereinafter called "the PCT Application"), filed 3 October 2016 and claiming priority to said UK patent application number 1517477.4, in respect of the inventions disclosed in the PCT Application (hereinafter called "the Inventions").
- B. The Assignor has agreed to sell assign and transfer to the Assignee its rights title and interest in and to the UK Patent, the PCT Application and the Inventions as set out below.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

(1) Pursuant to the agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1 (one pound) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assigns to the Assignee ALL THAT its interest rights and title in and to the Inventions, the UK

PATENT

REEL: 047609 FRAME: 0871

Patent and the PCT Application and the full and exclusive benefit and advantage thereof including the right to apply for and obtain patents for the Inventions throughout the World including the right to claim priority and to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the UK Patent or the PCT Application which may have occurred prior to the date hereof TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

- (2) The Assignee shall by virtue of the Assignment be entitled to the grant of any resulting patents.
- (3) The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned and (if requested to do so by the Assignee) to apply for any patents or other forms of protection in respect of the UK Patent, the PCT Application or the Inventions to vest the same in the Assignee or as the Assignee shall direct.
- (4) This Assignment shall be governed by English law and shall be deemed to have been made in England. Save as provided for by any mutual agreement of the parties to arbitrate, the Courts of England shall have exclusive jurisdiction to entertain any dispute relating to a point of law or fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed the date and year first above written.

AP 2

PATENT

REEL: 047609 FRAME: 0872

Signed on behalf of the Assignor, Juan Mario Michan

Signature:	MAN
	2
Witness's signature:	ASUP)
Name (print):	Colin Turner
Occupation:	Lawyer
Address:	Chemin Barrauraz 7
	1291 Commugny
	Switzerland
Signed on behalf of the Assignee, Daphne	Technology SA
	14111
Signature:	
Name:	Juan Mario Michan
Position:	Director
	A
Witness's signature:	/ W/ /
Name:	Colin Turner
Occupation:	Lawyer
Address:	Chemin Barrauraz 7
	1291 Commugny
	Switzerland

M3 1

REEL: 047609 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 11/20/2018